United States Senate

HART BUILDING SUITE SH-722 WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1105 (202) 224-3934

300 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD ROOM 7-212 HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 523-2061

April 11, 2024

The Honorable Christopher Murphy Chair Subcommittee on Homeland Security U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations 131 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Katie Britt Ranking Member Subcommittee on Homeland Security U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations 128 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murphy and Ranking Member Britt:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Homeland Security appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

BRIAN SCHAT U.S. Senator

Schatz, Brian(D-HI) Homeland Security Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Honolulu Police Department	The purpose of this project is to replace the emergency power system at the Honolulu Police Department's Alapai Headquarters, which also serves as the Department Operations Center (DOC) during catastrophic events, threats, or occurrences of natural or man-made destructive or emergency events.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$3,375
Honolulu Police Department	The purpose of this project is to ensure the safety and security of facilities, personnel, equipment and contents of the Honolulu Police Department (HPD), by replacing and upgrading the Access Control and Monitoring System (ACAMS) security system.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$5,500
Hawai'i Emergency Management Agency	Funding will support installation of a generator to increase the capacity and resilience of the facility and will increase capacity to host evacuated patients from across the state.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$6,516